

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 5356, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$15,927.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 County Improvement Fund, representing payments of insurance proceeds to be used to replace electronic items for the jury room in the downtown Jackson County Courthouse and related costs, necessitated by water damage from February 2019.

ORDINANCE NO. 5356, June 8, 2020

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has received insurance proceeds to be used to fund repairs to and the restoration of the downtown Jackson County Courthouse and related costs, necessitated by water damage; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the received funds in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 County Improvement Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
County Improvement Fund 013-9999	32810- Undesignated Fund Balance \$15,927		
DTCH Flood-Insurance 013-1240	58170- Other Equipment	ψ13,921	\$15,927
013-1240	30170- Other Equipment		ψ1 <i>3,321</i>

File #: 5356, Version: 0	
Effective Date: This ordinance shall be Executive.	effective immediately upon its signature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
, ,	dinance, Ordinance No. 5356 introduced on June 8, 2020, Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas9	Nays0
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent
This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the	e County Executive for his signature.
Date Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
I hereby approve the attached Ordinance N	No.5356.
Date	Frank White, Jr., County Executive

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 013 9999 32810

ACCOUNT TITLE: County Improvement Fund

Undesignated Fund Balance

File #: 5356, Version : 0	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$15,927.00
expenditure is chargeable	erwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	013 1240 58170
ACCOUNT TITLE: Count	y Improvement Fund
	DTCH Flood Insurance
	Other Equipment
NOT TO EXCEED: \$15,92	27.00
Date	Chief Administrative Officer